

Sumedha Fiscal Services Ltd.
CIN: L70101WB1989PLC047465
Registered & Corporate Office:
8B Middleton Street, 6A Geetanjali, Kolkata - 700 071
Telephone: +91 33 2229 6758/8936/3237/4473

Fax: +91 33 2226 4140 / 2265 5830 E-mail: kolkata@sumedhafiscal.com Website: www.sumedhafiscal.com

By Portal

July 28, 2020

Ref: CS-4/34/

BSE Limited.

The Corporate Relationship Department 1st Floor, New Trading Ring, Rotunda Building, P.J. Towers, Dalal Street, Fort, Mumbai - 400 001. Email: corp.relations@bseindia.com

Company Code No. 530419

The Secretary

The Calcutta Stock Exchange Ltd.

7, Lyons Range, Kolkata - 700 001.

Email: listing@cse-india.com

Company Code No. 029093

Dear Sir / Madam,

Sub: Reg. 30 - Public Notice - Updation of Email ID for sending annual report to the shareholders electronically.

We enclose copies of publications as appeared in the **Financial Express** (English daily) and **Aajkaal** (Bengali daily) both dated 23-Jul-20 in connection with the subject and pursuant to General Circular No. 20/2020 dated May 5, 2020 issued by the Ministry of Corporate Affairs, Govt. of India and SEBI Circular No. SEBI/HO/CFD/CMD1/CIR/P/2020/79 dated May 12, 2020 in view of COVID-19.

With regards,

For Sumedha Fiscal Services Ltd.

Bijay Murmuria Director

Encl.: as above.

Date: 22/07/2020

n

n

h

e

5

ıf

9

9

S

d

0

A. Talukdar, Company Secretary

SUMEDHA

Sumedha Fiscal Services Ltd.

CIN: L70101WB1989PLC047465

Regd. Office:

6A, Geetanjali, 8B Middleton Street, Kolkata - 700071

Telephone Nos.: 033-2229-8936/6758

Email ID: investors@sumedhafiscal.com

Website: www.sumedhafiscal.com

PUBLIC NOTICE

For attention of shareholders of Sumedha Fiscal Services Limited

The Ministry of Corporate Affairs (MCA) and the Securities and Exchange Board of India (SEBI) have permitted the listed companies to send the Notice of the Annual General Meeting (AGM) and the Annual Report during the calendar year 2020 to shareholders by email only in view of prevailing COVID-19 pandemic situation and difficulties involved in dispatch of physical copies.

In order to send Annual Report, Notice and other communication to shareholders in electronic form, we request the Members of Sumedha Fiscal Services Limited (the Company), who have not yet registered their proper and correct email address and mobile number, to register the same immediately in respect of shares held in electronic form with their depository participant(s) and in respect of shares held in physical form by communicating to the Company's Register and Share Transfer Agent: Maheshwari Datamatics Private Limited, 23, R. N. Mukherjee Road, 5th Floor, Kolkata - 700001, Email: mdpldc@yahoo.com ("the RTA").

Pursuant to the General Circular No. 20/2020 dated 5th May, 2020 issued by the Ministry of Corporate Affairs, the Company has also alternatively enable the process for limited purpose of receiving the Company's Annual Report and Notice of the Annual General Meeting with our RTA to allow such shareholders to update/modify and change their email address and the mobile number on a temporary basis by providing the basic credentials which may be asked for verification during the process.

The link or updating email address and mobile number electronically on a temporary basis is available at www.mdpl.in/form/email-update (MDPL).

For Sumedha Fiscal Services Limited

Sd/-

Place : Kolkata Bijay Murmuria Dated : July 22, 2020 Director

Financial Express, Kolkata (English daily) dt. 23-Jul-20





Aajkaal, Kolkata (Bengali daily) dt. 23-Jul-20